

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date of the quote OR until the contract expires.

## A Purchase Order or Letter of Intent is required for all orders.

To expedite the delivery of equipment, the below information must be included on your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

**For any questions, please contact:**

### Phillip Miller

Stotz Equipment  
14750 South Pony Express Rd  
Bluffdale, UT 84065

Tel: 801-966-4231  
Mobile Phone: 801-850-2166  
Fax: 801-966-4313  
Email: [phillmiller@stotzeq.com](mailto:phillmiller@stotzeq.com)

- Vendor: Deere & Company
- 2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513
  - Signature
  - Shipping address
  - Billing address
  - Billing email address

If information is not included, the Purchase Order or Letter of Intent will be returned.

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Stotz Equipment  
14750 South Pony Express Rd  
Bluffdale, UT 84065  
801-966-4231  
xx9969@stotzeq.com

### Quote Summary

**Prepared For:**

GRAND COUNTY, MOAB  
125 E CENTER ST  
MOAB, UT 84532  
cmckinney@grandcountyutah.net

**Delivering Dealer:**

**Stotz Equipment**  
Phillip Miller  
14750 South Pony Express Rd  
Bluffdale, UT 84065  
Phone: 801-966-4231  
Mobile: 801-850-2166  
phillmiller@stotzeq.com

Customer agrees to read Operator's Manual before operation of equipment.

**Quote ID:** 25553263  
**Created On:** 02 November 2021  
**Last Modified On:** 15 June 2022  
**Expiration Date:** 14 July 2022

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	=	Extended
JOHN DEERE 5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4 <b>Contract:</b> UT Grounds Maintenance Equip MA2184 (PG 3A CG 22) <b>Price Effective Date:</b> June 13, 2022	\$ 65,365.77	X 1	=	\$ 65,365.77
JOHN DEERE 540M Loader <b>Contract:</b> UT Grounds Maintenance Equip MA2184 (PG 3A CG 22) <b>Price Effective Date:</b> June 13, 2022	\$ 8,045.18	X 1	=	\$ 8,045.18
<b>Equipment Total</b>				<b>\$ 73,410.95</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 73,410.95
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 73,410.95</b>
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 73,410.95
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 73,410.95</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT  
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT  
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Stotz Equipment  
14750 South Pony Express Rd  
Bluffdale, UT 84065  
801-966-4231  
xx9969@stotzeq.com

---

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 25553263

**Customer Name:** GRAND COUNTY, MOAB

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

 Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

 Stotz Equipment  
 14750 South Pony Express Rd  
 Bluffdale, UT 84065  
 801-966-4231  
 xx9969@stotzeq.com

## JOHN DEERE 5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4

**Hours:**
**Stock Number:**
**Contract:** UT Grounds Maintenance Equip MA2184 (PG 3A CG 22)

**Selling Price \***  
 \$ 65,365.77

**Price Effective Date:** June 13, 2022

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
697SP	5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4	1	\$ 76,482.00	24.60	\$ 18,814.57	\$ 57,667.43	\$ 57,667.43
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
182A	Less AutoTrac™/Less ISOBUS	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183A	JDLink™ Capable	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Packaging	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1383	PowrReverser™ Hi-Lo 24F/12R with 540/540E PTO	1	\$ 1,809.00	24.60	\$ 445.01	\$ 1,363.99	\$ 1,363.99
1725	Loader Prep Package	1	\$ 2,041.00	24.60	\$ 502.09	\$ 1,538.91	\$ 1,538.91
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 871.00	24.60	\$ 214.27	\$ 656.73	\$ 656.73
3025	Deluxe Cornerpost Exhaust	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Deluxe SCV's with Lever Control	1	\$ 1,048.00	24.60	\$ 257.81	\$ 790.19	\$ 790.19
3420	Dual Stackable Mid Valves with Joystick Control	1	\$ 1,524.00	24.60	\$ 374.90	\$ 1,149.10	\$ 1,149.10
5133	460/85R30 (18.4R30) R1W Radial	1	\$ 1,934.00	24.60	\$ 475.76	\$ 1,458.24	\$ 1,458.24
6040	MFWD (Mechanical Front Wheel Drive)	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6203	320/85R24 (12.4R24) R1W Radial	1	\$ 983.00	24.60	\$ 241.82	\$ 741.18	\$ 741.18
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 10,210.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,511.66</b>	<b>\$ 7,698.34</b>	<b>\$ 7,698.34</b>
<b>Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 25553263

**Customer Name:** GRAND COUNTY, MOAB

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

 Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

 Stotz Equipment  
 14750 South Pony Express Rd  
 Bluffdale, UT 84065  
 801-966-4231  
 xx9969@stotzeq.com

1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Technology Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>						<b>\$ 65,365.77</b>	
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 86,692.00</b>		<b>\$ 21,326.23</b>	<b>\$ 65,365.77</b>	<b>\$ 65,365.77</b>

## JOHN DEERE 540M Loader

**Equipment Notes:**
**Hours:**
**Stock Number:**
**Selling Price \***
**Contract:** UT Grounds Maintenance Equip MA2184 (PG 3A CG 22)

**\$ 8,045.18**
**Price Effective Date:** June 13, 2022

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
14C0P	540M Loader	1	\$ 10,670.00	24.60	\$ 2,624.82	\$ 8,045.18	\$ 8,045.18
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less package	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1509	Mounting frame	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2520	540M Standard farm loader, non-self-leveling (NSL) - Two-function	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3540	Two-function hoses and parts	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4550	Two-function mid-mount quick-couplers	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5513	Hood guard	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6995	Less ballast box	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7610	Global carrier	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 25553263

**Customer Name:** GRAND COUNTY, MOAB

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Stotz Equipment  
 14750 South Pony Express Rd  
 Bluffdale, UT 84065  
 801-966-4231  
 xx9969@stotzeq.com

8215	1850-mm (73-in.) global heavy-duty bucket	1	\$ 0.00	24.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	<b>Standard Options Total</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>							<b>\$ 8,045.18</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 10,670.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,624.82</b>	<b>\$ 8,045.18</b>	<b>\$ 8,045.18</b>	

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989



**JOHN DEERE**  
**FINANCIAL**

## Finance Options

Valid through July 14, 2022

Created On November 02, 2021

### New JOHN DEERE 5100E CAB TRACTOR FT4

#### Additional Items Included in Quote

New JOHN DEERE 540M Loader

Selling Price	\$ 73,410.95
Add'l Advanced Payment	---
Trade-Ins	---
Net Selling Price	\$ 73,410.95
Physical Damage Insurance	---
PowerGard	---
Filing / Origination Fees	---
Total Lease Amount	\$ 73,410.95
Purchase Option	\$ 34,130.58

## Lease Offer

Term in Months	<b>60</b>
Annual Hrs	<b>450</b>
Cost/Hour	<b>\$ 24.44</b>

**\$ 11,000.02**  
**Annual**

Quote does not include sales tax. Quote may or may not include property tax. Insurance, warranty, and fees quoted with this offer are included in the Cost/ Hour calculation.

Subject to approval by John Deere Financial. Taxes, freight, setup, and delivery charges, and optional charges for other services may or may not be included and could change the lease payment. Lease payments are in advance unless otherwise noted in the quote above and may vary based upon the end of lease term purchase option price. Not available for Consumer use. Available only at participating dealers.